Facility Use N~
Price List YANMAR MARINA

Bo d d
~4.50 242,000 3,850 Dinghy 165,000 3,850
4.51~5.00 275,000 4,950 ~5.00 187,000 4,950
5.01~5.50 308,000 6,050 5.01~5.50 220,000 6,050
5.51~6.00 341,000 7,150 5.51~6.00 253,000 7,150
6.01~6.50 374,000 8,250 6.01~6.50 286,000 8,250
6.51~7.00 407,000 9,350 6.51~7.00 330,000 9,350
7.01~7.50 440,000 10,450 7.01~7.50 374,000 10,450
7.51~8.00 473,000 11,550 7.51~8.00 418,000 11,550
8.01~8.50 506,000 12,650 8.01~8.50 462,000 12,650
8.51~9.00 539,000 13,750 8.51~9.00 506,000 13,750
9.01~9.50 572,000 14,850 9.01~9.50 550,000 14,850
9.51~10.00 605,000 15,950 9.51~10.00 616,000 15,950

10.01~10.50 | 638000 | 17,050 | [ 10.01~1050 | 682000 | 17,050
1051~11.00 | 671000 | 19250 1051~11.00 | 748000 | 19250
M0I~150 | 715000 | 21450 T01~1150 | 814000 | 21450

11.51~12.00 759,000 24,750 11.51~12.00 880,000 24,750
12.01~12.50 803,000 28,050 12.01~12.50 946,000 28,050
12.51~13.00 847,000 31,350 12.51~13.00 1012000 31,350
13.01~13.50 891,000 34,650 13.01~13.50 | 1078000 34,650

13.51~14.00 935000 37,950 13.51~14.00 1,144,000 37,950

{ Actual measured length standards for contract type of landing fee )

@ Motorboat ( Boat with Inboad motor / Outbord motor )
Total length includes : Baw Palpit ,Swim platform
Not included : Anchor,Drive unit

@ Motorboat ( Boat with Outboad motor )
Total length includes : Baw Palpit ,Swim platform
Outboad mouting bracket
Not included : Anchor,Outboad motor

@ Jetboat

Total length includes : Swim platform

@) Cruser yacht (Boat with Inboat motor)
Total length includes : Rudder, Transom rudder
Not included : Anchor

® Cruiser yacht (Boat with Outboad motor)
Total length includes : Rudder, Transom rudder
Outhoad mounting bracket
Not included : Anchor,Outboad motor

L 1

eThe above prices include consumption tax.eThe guarantee deposit will be the same amount as 1
year's landing fee or pier usage fee.eThe total length of the boat is the actual measured length
from the front of the hull to the rear of the hull.eWe will provide slipway estimated for each type of
boat.If the slipway will be brought with modification request in order to comply with marina
standards ,an additional fee will be charged.eWe do not lend out tools or equipment.eAdditional
fees will be charged for proxy ship inspection,periodic check and repair.elt is strictry prohibited to
bring and use your boat or dangerous objects into the marina.eThe above amount includes usage
fee of the temporary mooring pier ,as well as the facility usage fee ( Parking lot,Shower,and Water
fees ) for the conttractor.eLiability insurance is required for the “Boat storage rental contract”.In
addition,if you sign a contract for the annual use fee of Lake berth,you will also be required to
purchase Ship insurance.




PWC Boat house | Marina annual usage fee

Single ( 1 person ) 132000 3850
Tandem ( 2-3 people ) 176,000 3850
Tandem ( 4 people ) 198,000 380

Jetboat lifting and lowering by staff | One way 2,200 yen ( Separate lifting fee required )

Lake berth annual usage fee

Pier usage fee 1 berth 649,000

Mooring fee 1 set 22000

Various lifting discount service

Lifting and lowering tickets / 10 tickets 30 % OFF from the standard price
Lifting and lowering tickets / 20 tickets 50 % OFF from the standard price
Annual lifting and lowering contract Unlimited rides for 10 regular fares

X Ticket is valid for 2 years from the effective date.

Other various service fees

1time — 1,100
Pier usage fee

1 night 55/ 0.5m 5,500
Land electricity usage fee %1 1hour 110 330
~ 6.0m 550
~7.5m 825

Work cradle fee 1da -
~9.5m V 1,100
Over 9.5m gg gt

24 ftor less | OFF 1,650/ ON 2,750
Cover 241 ft~29ft | OFF 2,750/ ON 3,850

Disorption fee 291ftormore |OFF3300/ ON 4400  —
Awning 1set 1,650
Battery 1battery | Separate estimate
Electric charging fee Ttime 3300 —
Boat cleaning fee 1time | Separate estimate —
Maintenance yard usage fee 1time — 2,200
High pressure washer usage fee 2 hours 2200
Iy g Truck ;
oading an 1time Separate estimate
Unloading fee Crane
In working
Rescue/Search time 1 gy L o
(Towing) off i
(roring 33,000
Watercraft rope entanglement repair 1time 7,700 —
Conference room 1hour 1,650 1,650
Ship gear locker 1year 33,000 =
BBQ corner 10:00~16:00 1 person 32 1,650
Sharionm Land yard Land storage fee(monthly)x2xnumber of months
storage Thoat
g Lake berth Pier storage fee(monthly)x2xnumber of months

eThe above prices include consumption tax.e 1 : Please contact us regarding the
Lake berth.e3 2 : Up to 6 people/table.BBQ stove - includes charcoal,mesh,and igniter.
The period of use is from Golden Week in May to the end of October.#33,000 yen is
required for the boat equipment locker as doposit.




